-OP \$40.00 11232

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Fred E. Schubert	06/28/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCI Building Systems, L.P.	
Street Address:	10943 N. Sam Houston Parkway West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11232177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4487

Email: ip@gardere.com, jfulmer@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061908/6000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NCI - Assignment (Fred Schubert to NCI Building Systems LP)#page1.tif source=NCI - Assignment (Fred Schubert to NCI Building Systems LP)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021638 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Fred E. Schubert, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Knoxville, Tennessee, have made an invention entitled "Multi-Story Building and Method for Construction Thereof" for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 8th day of May, 2003; Filed: May 9, 2003, Serial No. 10/435,303;

WHEREAS, NCI Building Systems, LP (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Texas Limited Partnership, whose principal place of business is 4645 Timber Ridge Rd., Suite 250, Douglasville, GA 30135, and its corporate headquarters address is 10943 N. Sam Houston Parkway W., Houston, Harris County, Texas 77064, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

1/2

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHE of, 2004.	REOF, I have d	luly executed this ass	signment this _	284 day
	J	ad Explu	Pert	
	ddress: P.C	ed E. Schubert D. Box 53 ryville, TN 37714		
State of <u>Tennessee</u>) County of <u>Campbell</u>)				
County of <u>Campbell</u>)				
Before me, the undersi Schubert, known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he expressed.	he person whose ne executed the	e name is subscribed same for the purpose	to the foregoin es and consider	g instrument ation therein
Given under my hand an	nd seal of office	this 28th day of Luny Ray tary Public	June	2004.
	110			

DALLAS 1419404v1

RECORDED: 10/06/2008

2/2

PATENT REEL: 021638 FRAME: 0780